









TRANSMITTAL

TO :

THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RE

City Ordinance from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

DATE :

July 08, 2024

Our office is appropriately forwarding the copy of the City Ordinance we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as acting Mayor on July 04-13, 2024 by the appointment of the City Mayor Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum Order no. 20 Series of 2024:

City Ordinance No. 383-2024, Series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO INITIATE THE FILING OF EXPROPRIATION PROCEEDINGS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE, THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE TO ACQUIRE THE 1,132-SQUARE METER PORTION OF THE PARCEL OF LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. 1278707 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF VAA BUILDERS CORPORATION AND ALL PERSONS CLAIMING RIGHTS UNDER THEM AND THE 3,874-SQUARE METER PORTION OF THE PARCEL OF LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. 167-2018000559 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF JGHM 5386A REALTY CORPORATION AND ALL PERSONS CLAIMING RIGHTS UNDER THEM FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A ROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PUBLIC ROAD AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS THEREFOR AND OTHER PURPOSES", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLULE

Strengy L

DATE: 07/08/2024

TIME: 39M BACCOR CITY, CALIFE

Submitted by

JENIFER R.LEGASPI

Local Legislative Staff Asst. 1

Office of the Vice Mayor







